UL-CCIC Company Limited                               Page 1 of 33
Report No. 4787992319-F1-00
Issued Date: 2017-06-09
FCC Test Report
Client
Information:
Applicant: Guangdong Galanz Enterprises Co., Ltd.
Applicant add.: No.25 South Ronggui Rd., Shunde, Foshan,Guangdong, P.R. China

Model named description:
RED(X)0(Y)H-(Z)
RED(X)0(Y)H-(Z)model designations:
R: denotes “Over-The-Range” model..
E: denotes one of the electric controller.
D: denotes the type of the cavity.
0: denote the output power is 1000W/950W
H: denotes the Pull-out type door
Variable (X): for sale area, including a combination of numbers, may be 42,45, 48,51 or 56, which
don't affect the certification.
Variable (Y):It represents the differences of the appearance, including combination of letters
and/or numbers, which don't affect the certification.
Variable (Z): may compose by one to six characters from A to Z and/or numbers from 0 to 9. It
denotes one of the cosmetics of the microwave oven, which don't affect the certification.
RED480JAH-PA0H0A is identical to NS-OTR16SS8Q except for the model name and brand
name.
UL-CCIC Company Limited                            Page 4 of 33
Report No. 4787992319-F1-00
Issued Date: 2017-06-09
2 GENERAL INFORMATION
2.1 CLIENT INFORMATION
Applicant: Guangdong Galanz Enterprises Co., Ltd.
Address of Applicant: No.25 South Ronggui Rd., Shunde, Foshan,Guangdong, P.R. China
2.2 GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF E.U.T.
Product Description: Microwave Oven
Model No.:  RED480JAH-PA0H0A/NS-OTR16SS8Q
2.3 DETAILS OF E.U.T.
Rated Supply (Voltage): AC 120V 60Hz 1600W
Power Cable: 1.0m x 3 wires unscreened AC mains cable.
2.4 DESCRIPTION OF SUPPORT UNITS
The EUT has been tested with water.
Load for power output measurement :1000 milliliters of water in the beaker located in the centre of the
oven
Load for frequency measurement :1000 milliliters of water in the beaker located in the centre of the oven
Load for conducted and radiated emission measurement :1000 milliliters of water in the beaker located
in the centre of the oven
2.5 DEVIATION FROM STANDARDS
None.
2.6 GENERAL TEST CLIMATE DURING TESTING
Temperature:  15-30 C  Humidity: 30~70 %RH Atmospheric Pressure:  860-1060 mbar
2.7 ABNORMALITIES FROM STANDARD CONDITIONS
None.
2.8 TEST LOCATION
BZT Testing Technology Co., Ltd
Buliding 17,Xinghua Road Xingwei industrial Park Fuyong,Baoan District,
Shenzhen,Guangdong,China
2.9 TEST FACILITY
FCC- Registration No: 701733
UL-CCIC Company Limited                            Page 5 of 33
Report No. 4787992319-F1-00
Issued Date: 2017-06-09
3 EQUIPMENT LIST
Radiation Test equipment
Kind of Equipment Manufacturer Type No. Serial No. Last calibration Calibrated until
Spectrum
Analyzer
Agilent E4407B MY50140340 2016.10.23 2017.10.22
Test Receiver R&S ESCI 101427 2016.10.23 2017.10.22
Bilog Antenna TESEQ CBL6111D 34678 2014.11.24 2017.11.23
Horn Antenna Schwarzbeck
BBHA
9120D(1201)
9120D-1343 2015.03.05 2018.03.04
Horn Antenna Schwarzbeck BBHA 9170 9170-0741 2016.03.06 2019.03.05
50Ω Coaxial
Switch
Anritsu MP59B 6200264416 2016.10.23 2017.10.22
PreAmplifier Agilent 8449B 60538 2016.10.23 2017.10.22
Loop Antenna EMCO 6502 9003-2485 2016.03.06 2019.03.05
Preamplifier Agilent 8449B 60538 2016.10.23 2017.10.22
Low frequency
cable
EM R01 N/A NCR NCR